
                                                                                                                  Cross Plains Rural Transportation Council Attendees                                                                                                 1/21/2014 

Voting members include each of the 9 county judges and 1 representative from each incorporated city including Wichita Falls.  The chief elected official, Judge or Mayor, may designate a proxy in writing.  Per By-laws 10-16-2008 
 

Archer County       Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Gary Beesinger     Judge     Archer County   PO Box 458, Archer City TX 76351-0458   gary.beesinger@co.archer.tx.us   940-574-4811 
Ron Jeffries     Mayor      City of Archer City   PO Box 367, Archer City TX 76351           940-574-4570 
Kim Whitsitt     City Administrator   City of Archer City  PO Box 367, Archer City TX 76351    kswhitsitt@cityofactx.org    940-574-4570 
Allen Moore     Mayor       City of Holliday   PO Box 508, Holliday TX 76366    hollidayadmin@srcaccess.net    940-586-1313 
Danny Addison     (proxy for Holliday)   Public Works Director    City of Holliday   PO Box 508, Holliday TX 76366    danny.addison@hollidaytx.org    940-586-1313 
Jim Henson     Mayor      City of Lakeside City   47 Donna Street, Wichita Falls TX 76308   lakesidecitymayor@speednet.com   940-867-4185  
Sam Bownds      City Manager    City of Lakeside City   PO Box 4287, Wichita Falls, TX  76308   lscityadmin@speednet.com 
Kelly Desautel     Mayor       City of Megargel  PO Box 31, Megargel TX 76370    cityofmegargel@srcaccess.net    940-562-2341   
Brian Vieth     Mayor     City of Scotland  PO Box 32, Scotland TX 76379           940-541-2360 
Ray Vanberger     Mayor       City of Windthorst  PO Box 128, Windthorst TX 76389    rev@comcell.net     940-423-6131 
 
Baylor County     Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Linda Rogers      Judge     Baylor County   101 South Washington Room 3, Seymour TX 76380  baylorcj@srcaccess.net    940-889-3300 
Don Emsoff       (proxy for Baylor Co) Commissioner Precinct 3  Baylor County   101 South Washington Room 3, Seymour TX 76380         940-889-3300 
Toby Hines     Mayor      City of Seymour  411 N Arkansas, Seymour TX 76380    TP_Hines@yahoo.com    940-889-3148 
John Studer           (proxy for Seymour) City Manager    City of Seymour  PO Box 31, Seymour TX 76380           940-889-3148 
 
Clay County     Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Kenneth Liggett     Judge      Clay County   214 N Main, Henrietta TX 76365    ccjudge@claycountytx.com    940-538-4651 
Lindy Choate     (proxy for Clay Co)  Commissioner Precinct 1  Clay County   214 N Main, Henrietta TX 76365           940-538-4651 
Marvin Bigbie     Mayor       City of Bellevue  PO Box 261, Bellevue TX 76228           940-928-2109 
Bob Lawrence      Mayor        City of Byers   PO Box 265, Byers TX 76357-0018           940-529-6149 
Steve Sicking      Mayor       City of Dean   637 Ray Road, Dean TX 76305    ssick55@yahoo.com     940-766-4836 
Howard Raeke     Mayor      City of Henrietta  PO Box 409, Henrietta TX 76365    jfranklin@cohtx.com     940-538-4316 
Jeff Jenkins      City Administrator    City of Henrietta  PO Box 409, Henrietta TX 76265-0409   cityadmin@cohtx.com     940-538-4316 
Mary Taylor      Mayor       City of Jolly    PO Box 574, Henrietta, TX 76365           940-767-2815 
Bill Holmberg     Mayor       City of Petrolia   PO Box 154, Petrolia TX 76377    cityofpetrolia@yahoo.com    940-524-3315 
 
Cooke County     Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
John Roane     Judge     Cooke County   100 S Dixon, Gainesville, TX  76240    jroane@co.cooke.tx.us     940-668-5435 
Gary Hollowell       Commissioner Precinct 1  Cooke County    215 W Main, Gainesville, TX  76240    ghollowell@co.cooke.tx.us    940-768-8251 
Steve Key      Commissioner Precinct 2  Cooke County    637 CR 215, Collinsville, TX  76233    commissionerkey@ntin.net    940-634-0360 
Al Smith           (proxy for Cooke County) Commissioner Precinct 3  Cooke County    PO Box 250, Era TX 76238     Alan.Smith@co.cooke.tx.us    940-768-8511 
Leon Klement      Commissioner Precinct 4  Cooke County    215 W Main, Gainesville, TX  76240    Leon.Klement@co.cooke.tx.us    940-736-3911 
Frances West     Mayor       City of Callisburg  59 Campbell Street, Callisburg, TX 76240    callisburg@ntin.net     940-665-9809 
Vanessa Price      (proxy for Callisburg)   City Secretary    City of Callisburg  59 Campbell Street, Callisburg, TX 76240    callisburg@ntin.net     940-665-9809 
Jim Goldsworthy    Mayor      City of Gainesville   200 S Rusk Street, Gainesville TX 76240   Jgolds6@yahoo.com     940-668-4500 
Barry Sullivan     (proxy for Gainesville) City Manager    City of Gainesville  200 S Rusk Street, Gainesville TX 76240   bsullivan@cogtx.org     940-668-4500 
Ron Sellman       (proxy for Gainesville) Public Service Director   City of Gainesville  200 S Rusk Street, Gainesville TX 76240   rsellman@cogtx.org     940-668-4500 
Donald Metzler     Mayor       City of Lindsay    PO Box 153, Lindsay, TX  76250    cityoflindsay@ntin.net     940-665-4455 
Joey Anderson     Mayor       City of Muenster   PO Box 208, Muenster, TX 76252    bsimpson@ntin.net     940-759-2236 
Stan Endres       City Manager     City of Muenster   PO Box 208, Muenster, TX 76252           940-759-2236 
Carl Kemplin     Mayor       City of Valley View  PO Box 268, Valley View TX 76272    townvv@ntin.net     940-726-3740 
Chad Ramsey      Mayor       City of Oak Ridge  129 Oak Ridge, Gainesville TX 76240    townofoakridge@hotmail.com    940-665-8474 
 
Montague County    Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Tommie Sappington    Judge     Montague County  PO Box 475, Montague  TX 76251           940-894-2401 
Gene Brown      Mayor      City of Bowie   304 Lindsey, Bowie TX 76230     citycouncil@cityofbowietx.com    940-872-1114 
Ricky Tow          (proxy for Bowie)  City Manager    City of Bowie   304 Lindsay, Bowie TX 76230     rtow@cityofbowietx.com    940-872-1114 
Robert Fenoglio    Mayor       City of Nocona   100 Cooke Street, Nocona TX 76255    revell_hardison@hotmail.com    940-825-3282 
Lynn Henley     City Manager    City of Nocona   100 Cooke Street, Nocona TX 76255    lynn_henley@hotmail.com    940-825-3282 
James Yohe        (proxy for Nocona)  Nocona Economic Development Corporation     PO Box 494, Nocona, TX 76255    noconaedc@nocona.org    940-825-3150 
Tom Weger     Mayor       City of Saint Jo   PO Box 186, Saint Jo TX 76265     sjcityhall@yahoo.com     940-995-2337 
Terry Fender          Nocona   Texas 76255       tfender@ntin.net   940-995-7237 
 
Throckmorton County   Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Trey Carrington    Judge     Throckmorton County  PO Box 700, Throckmorton TX 76483     cojudge@gmail.com     940-849-3081 
Will Carroll     Mayor       City of Throckmorton  PO Box 640, Throckmorton TX 76483-0640   will.carroll@yahoo.com     940-849-4411 
Bryan Key         (proxy for City Throckmorton)          PO Box 399, Throckmorton TX 76483    BKey@obtinc.com 
Bobby Mathiews    Mayor       City of Woodson  PO Box 268, Woodson TX 76491    mathiews@brazosnet.com    940-345-6567 
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Voting members include each of the 9 county judges and 1 representative from each incorporated city including Wichita Falls.  The chief elected official, Judge or Mayor, may designate a proxy in writing.  Per By-laws 10-16-2008 
 

 
 
Wichita County    Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone 
Woody Gossom, Jr.     Judge     Wichita County   900 7

TH
 Street Room 202, Wichita Falls TX 76301  county.judge@co.wichita.tx.us    940-766-8101 

Bill Presson      (proxy for Wichita County) Commissioner    Wichita County   900 7
TH

 Street Room 202, Wichita Falls TX 76301  Bill.Presson@co.wichita.tx.us    940-766-8233 
Pat Norris        (proxy for Wichita County) Commissioner    Wichita County   900 7

TH
 Street Room 202, Wichita Falls TX 76301  Pat.Norriss@co.wichita.tx.us    940-766-8259 

Carl Law     Mayor       City of Burkburnett  501 Sheppard Road, Burkburnett TX 76354    mayor@burkburnett.org    940-569-2263 
Mike Whaley (proxy for Burkburnett)  Public Works Director   City of Burkburnett  501 Sheppard Road, Burkburnett TX 76354   mwhaley@burkburnett.org    940-569-2263 
Tim James (proxy for Burkburnett)  City Manager    City of Burkburnett  501 Sheppard Road, Burkburnett TX 76354    tjames@burkburnett.org    940-569-2263 
Robyn Murphy      Mayor      City of Cashion Community 354 Baker Road, Wichita Falls, TX  76305          940-855-8511 
Curtis Warner      Mayor       City of Electra    400 W Southland, Electra TX 76360    CurtisWarner@yahoo.com    940-495-2146 
Larry Pannell  (proxy for Electra)  City Administrator    City of Electra   101 N. Main, Electra, TX  76360    lpannell@cityofelectra.com    940-495-2146 
Tracy Fears      Mayor       City of Iowa Park  PO Box 190, Iowa Park TX 76367    dfears_00@yahoo.com    940-592-2131 
Mike Price       City Administrator    City of Iowa Park   PO Box 190, Iowa Park, TX  76367    mprice@iowapark.com     940-592-2131 
Joe Singer (proxy for Iowa Park)           1508 Rita Lane, Iowa Park, TX 76367           940-592-4416 
Lori Shierry     Councilwoman    City of Iowa Park    PO Box 190, Iowa Park, TX 76367            940-592-4416 
Raymond Haynes     Mayor       City of Pleasant Valley  4006 BU 287J, Iowa Park TX 76367            940-851-8518 
Norm Hodges     City Administrator   City of Pleasant Valley  4006 BU 287J, Iowa Park TX 76367    normhodges1@clearwire.net    940-851-8518 
Glenn Barham      Mayor       City of Wichita Falls   PO Box 1431, Wichita Falls, TX  76307   glenn.barham@wichitafallstx.gov        940-761-7404 
Darron Leiker      City Manager     City of Wichita Falls   PO Box 1431, Wichita Falls, TX  76307   Darron.Leiker@wichitafallstx.gov       940-761-7404 
Lin Barnett (proxy for Wichita Falls) MPO Director     City of Wichita Falls   2100 Seymour Highway, Wichita Falls TX 76301         Lin.Barnett@ wichitafallstx.gov    940-761-7450 
 
Wilbarger County    Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Greg Tyra     Judge     Wilbarger County  1700 Wilbarger,  Room 12, Vernon TX 76384   countyjudge@co.wilbarger     940-553-2300 
Rodney Johnston (proxy for Wilbarger Co) Wilbarger Co Commissioneer  Wilbarger County  1700 Wilbarger,  Room 12, Vernon TX 76384          940-553-2300 
Jeff Bearden     Mayor       City of Vernon   1725 Wilbarger Street, Vernon TX 76384   jbearden@vernontx.gov    940-552-2581 
Mitch Grant        (proxy for Vernon)  City Manager    City of Vernon   1725 Wilbarger Street, Vernon TX 76384   mgrant@vernontx.gov     940-552-2581 
Carrie Hawkins     Assistant Exec Director   Chamber of Commerce  PO Box 1538, Vernon TX 76385           940-552-2564 
 
Young County     Title      County/City   Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
John Charles Bullock    Judge     Young County   516 Fourth St, Room 108, Graham TX 76450   j.bullock@youngcounty.org    940-549-2030 
Brenda Stennett    Mayor       City of Olney   PO Box 546, Olney, TX  76374    stennettb@yahoo.com     940-564-2102 
Danny Parker       City Manager     City of Olney    PO Box 546, Olney, TX  76374    dparker@brazosnet.com    940-564-2102  
Barry White      Mayor       City of Graham   PO Box 1449, Graham TX 76450-7499          940-549-8081 
David Casteel (proxy for Graham)  Public Works Director   City of Graham   PO Box 1449, Graham TX 76450-7499 dcasteel@grahamtexas.net    940-549-3324 
Larry Feilds     City Manager    City of Graham   PO Box 1449, Graham TX 76450-7499   larry@grahamtexas.net    940-549-3324 
Stephen Sosinski    Mayor       City of Newcastle  PO Box 66, Newcastle TX 76372           940-846-3547 
Darlton Dyer     City Secretary    City of Newcastle  PO Box 66, Newcastle TX 76372           940-846-3547 
Ms Jessica James      Director     Graham Convention & Business Center PO Box 1449, Graham TX 76450           
 
Representatives and Senators           Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
James Frank     Representative    Rhonda Poirot   1206 Hatton Road, Wichita Falls TX 76302    rhonda.poirot@house.state.tx.us   940-781-1030 
Drew Springer      Representative    Jennifer Vogel   110 W Main Street, Gainesville Tx 76240   jennifer.vogel@ house.state.tx.us   940-665-8400 
Craig Estes      Senator    Jennifer Rhone   Fidelity Bank Bldg, 2525 Kell Blvd, Ste 302, WF TX 76308 craig.estes@senate.state.tx.us    940-689-0191 
Robert Duncan     Senator    Jennifer Foster   119 Ave B, Childress TX 79201    Jennifer.Foster@senate.state.tx.us 888-887-7027                                  
Mac Thornberry     Representative    Mike Lytle, Assistant  225 Kell Blvd. Ste. 406, Wichita Falls Tx 76308  michael.lytle@mail.house.gov    940-692-1700 
 
Interested Citizens             Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Dennis Wilde     Executive Director   Nortex Regional Planning Comm.  4309 Jacksboro Highway, Wichita Falls TX 76302  dwilde@nortexrpc.org     940-322-5281 
Joe Gambill         Nortex Regional Planning Comm 4309 Jacksboro Highway, Wichita Falls TX 76302  jgambill@nortexrpc.org    940-322-5281 
Bob Smith               1600 Floral Drive, Gainesville TX 76240 
Ms Dana Boone              PO Box 974, Gainesville TX 76241 
Jon Möller              1528 17

th
 St, Wichita Falls, TX 76301-5119 

Susan B. Thomas    Executive Director  Texoma Council of Governments  1117 Gallagher Drive Suite 100, Sherman TX 75090  sthomas@texoma.cog.tx.us 
Tom Smith      Executive Director   West Central Texas Council of Gov 3702 Loop 322, Abilene, TX 79602  
Terry Wescoat              1316 Kiowa Drive, Gainesville, TX  76241 
John Overman     Texas Transportation Institute      110 North Davis Drive, Suite 101, Arlington, TX  76013 joverman@tamu.edu     817-462-0516  
Bill Frawley     Texas Transportation Institute      110 North Davis Drive, Suite 101, Arlington, TX  76013 w-frawley@tamu.edu     817-462-0516  
   
TxDOT      Title          Address       E-mail Address     Telephone  
Larry D. Tegtmeyer, PE    Wichita Falls District Engineer      1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Larry.Tegtmeyer@txdot.gov    940-720-7790 
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Carole Mayo     Administration        1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Carole.Mayo@txdot.gov    940-720-7727 
Danny Brown, PE     Director of Transportation Planning & Development    1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Danny.E.Brown@txdot.gov    940-720-7740 
T. J. Herrell PE     Traffic Engineer        1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Glenn.Allbritton@txdot.gov     940-720-7717 
Michael Beaver, PE    Design/Bridge Engineer      1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Michael.Beaver@txdot.gov    940-720-7752 
Allan Moore, PE     District Construction Engineer      1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Allan.Moore@txdot.gov    940-720-7716 
Tim Hertel, PE      District Operations Engineer      1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX 76302  Tim.Hertel@txdot.gov     940-720-7721 
Zachary Husen, PE    Graham Area Engineer        848 US 380 West, Graham TX 76450    Jesse.Fleming@txdot.gov    940-549-0676 
Mike Hallum, PE    Gainesville Area Engineer      2615 W Hwy 82, Gainesville, TX 76240-2018   Mike.Hallum@txdot.gov    940-665-5071 
David Rohmer, PE    Wichita Falls Area Engineer      2844 East Central Freeway, Wichita Falls TX 76301-2601 David.Rohmer@txdot.gov    940-322-1634 
Adéle Lewis       Public Information Officer      1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX  76302  Adele.Lewis@txdot.gov    940-720-7728 
Tammy Marlow     North Region Service Center- Funding     1601 Southwest Parkway, Wichita Falls, TX  76302  Tammy.Marlow@txdot.gov    940-720-7741 
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